PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIONOGI & CO., LTD.	04/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURDUE PHARMA L.P.
Street Address:	201 TRESSER BLVD.
Internal Address:	ONE-STAMFORD FORUM
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901-3431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: veronica.bayne@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, ET AL.

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUEAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04208.0306	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA BAYNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Bayne/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTO-Assignment_Shionogi-Purdue_Pharma#page1.tif

PATENT 504335146 REEL: 042130 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHIONOGI & CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of JAPAN, whose post office address is 1-8, Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osakashi, Osaka, 5410045, JAPAN, is a sole owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patent listed below:

Patent No.

8,895,551 B2

November 25, 2014

and

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of U.S.A., whose post office address is One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431, is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent, the inventions covered thereby, and any reissues which issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and this United States Letters Patent, and any reissues which issue therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SHIONOGI & CO., LTD (ASSIGNOR) has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Typed Name: Hideaki Yamauchi

Patent Attorney Vice President

Title:

Intellectual Property Department

Date:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 042130 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 04/24/2017